U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 05/2016
STATE: NORTH DAKOTA

Bismarck, ND MSA

Bismarck, ND HMFA

Oliver County, ND HMFA

Sioux County, ND HMFA

Fargo, ND-MN MSA

Grand Forks, ND-MN MSA

Adams County, ND

Barnes County, ND

Benson County, ND

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

443

443
297

440

440
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

475

475
348

471

471
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

2 BR

570

570
504

565

565
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

3 BR

659

658
659

659

653
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

4 BR

814

733
814

814

728
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

970

810
970

970

803
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

885

885
850

878

878
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 05/2016

STATE:NORTH DAKOTA

Billings County, ND

Bottineau County, ND

Bowman County, ND

Burke County, ND

Cavalier County, ND

Dickey County, ND

Divide County, ND

Dunn County, ND

Eddy County, ND

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

386

386
297

386

386
297

395

395
297

386

386
297

388

388
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

395

395
297

386

386
297

2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

413

413
348

413

413
348

423

423
348

413

413
348

416

416
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

423

423
348

413

413
348

2 BR

504

496
504

504

496
504

507

507
504

504

496
504

504

498
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

507

507
504

504

496
504

3 BR

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

586
659

659

573
659

659

576
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

586
659

659

573
659

4 BR

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

655
814

814

640
814

814

642
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

655
814

814

640
814

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

722
970

970

706
970

970

709
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

722
970

970

706
970

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

789
850

850

771
850

850

775
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

789
850

850

771
850
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 05/2016

STATE:NORTH DAKOTA

Emmons County, ND

Foster County, ND

Golden Valley County, ND

Grant County, ND

Griggs County, ND

Hettinger County, ND

Kidder County, ND

LaMoure County, ND

Logan County, ND

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

2 BR

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

3 BR

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

4 BR

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 05/2016

STATE:NORTH DAKOTA

McHenry County, ND

McIntosh County, ND

McKenzie County, ND

McLean County, ND

Mercer County, ND

Mountrail County, ND

Nelson County, ND

Pembina County, ND

Pierce County, ND

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

386

386
297

386

386
297

388

388
297

386

386
297

436

436
297

395

395
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

413

413
348

413

413
348

416

416
348

413

413
348

467

467
348

423

423
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

2 BR

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

498
504

504

496
504

561

561
504

507

507
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

3 BR

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

576
659

659

573
659

659

647
659

659

586
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

4 BR

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

642
814

814

640
814

814

722
814

814

655
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

709
970

970

706
970

970

797
970

970

722
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

775
850

850

771
850

871

871
850

850

789
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

Page
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 05/2016

STATE:NORTH DAKOTA

Ramsey County, ND

Ransom County, ND

Renville County, ND

Richland County, ND

Rolette County, ND

Sargent County, ND

Sheridan County, ND

Slope County, ND

Stark County, ND

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

386

386
297

386

386
297

388

388
297

391

391
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

391

391
297

406

406
297

2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

413

413
348

413

413
348

416

416
348

418

418
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

419

419
348

435

435
348

2 BR

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

498
504

504

502
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

503
504

522

522
504

3 BR

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

576
659

659

580
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

581
659

659

603
659

4 BR

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

642
814

814

647
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

648
814

814

673
814

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

709
970

970

714
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

716
970

970

743
970

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

775
850

850

780
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

782
850

850

812
850
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 05/2016

STATE:NORTH DAKOTA

Steele County, ND

Stutsman County, ND

Towner County, ND

Traill County, ND

Walsh County, ND

Ward County, ND

Wells County, ND

Williams County, ND

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

386

386
297

395

395
297

2016 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1 BR

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

413

413
348

423

423
348

2 BR

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

504

496
504

507

507
504

3 BR

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

573
659

659

586
659

4 BR

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

640
814

814

655
814

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

706
970

970

722
970

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

771
850

850

789
850
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